
         
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
  DISTRICT OF  
  DIVISION

 

 
TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT (TFR)

 
The undersigned trustee hereby makes this Final Report and states as follows:

 
1.  A petition under chapter   of the United States Bankruptcy Code was filed on
 .    The undersigned trustee was appointed on  .
 

2.  The trustee faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties enumerated in 11 U.S.C. §704.
 

3.  All scheduled and known assets of the estate have been reduced to cash, released to
the debtor as exempt property pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 522, or have been or will be abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554. An individual estate property record and report showing the
disposition of all property of the estate is attached as Exhibit A.
  

In re: §
§

CRUMP, ROBERT L § Case No. 12-43102 BTR
§

Debtor(s) §

4.  The trustee realized gross receipts of $  

Funds were disbursed in the following amounts:

Payments made under an interim
disbursement

 

Administrative expenses  
Bank service fees  
Other payments to creditors  
Non-estate funds paid to 3rd Parties  
Exemptions paid to the debtor  
Other payments to the debtor  

Leaving a balance on hand of1 $  

The remaining funds are available for distribution.

____________________
1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement

will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the
maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.
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5.  Attached as Exhibit B is a cash receipts and disbursements record for each estate bank

account.
 

6.  The deadline for filing non-governmental claims in this case was   and the
deadline for filing governmental claims was  . All claims of each class which will
receive a distribution have been examined and any objections to the allowance of claims have
been resolved.  If applicable, a claims analysis, explaining why payment on any claim is not
being made, is attached as Exhibit C.
 

7.  The Trustee’s proposed distribution is attached as Exhibit D.
 

8.  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326(a), the maximum compensation allowable to the trustee is
$ .  To the extent that additional interest is earned before case closing, the maximum
compensation may increase.
 

The trustee has received $  as interim compensation and now requests a sum of 
$ , for a total compensation of $ 2.  In addition, the trustee received
reimbursement for reasonable and necessary expenses in the amount of $ , and now requests
reimbursement for expenses of $ , for total expenses of $ 2.
 

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the
foregoing report is true and correct.
 
 

 
 
 
STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

Date:  By:/s/Michelle H. Chow, Trustee
Trustee

____________________
2
If the estate is administratively insolvent, the dollar amounts reflected in this paragraph may be higher than the amounts listed in the

Trustee’s Proposed Distribution (Exhibit D).
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Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 12-43102         BTR    Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES

CRUMP, ROBERT L

05/11/15

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

Page:        1

Case Name:

For Period Ending:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description

(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/

Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value

(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,

and Other Costs)

Property Formally

Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon

Sale/Funds

Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 11/12/12 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 12/14/12

Claims Bar Date: 06/20/13

FA1. 601 E GROVE ST, GRANBURY, TX 76048 72,000.00 0.00 0.00

Lien of $96,147.83 listed on schedules. No equity. Trustee does not

administer.

Creditor Slect Portfolio Servicing filed MFRFS and Order granted on

08/29/13.

FA2. 4500 RAWHIDE CT, GRANBURY, TX 76049 499,000.00 0.00 0.00

This property part of Agreed order with Katrina McFadden (Debtor's

non-filing spouse). See Order on 06/06/13 docket #51. Multiple assets

included in this Agreed Order where Ms. McFadden pays the estate

$50,000 for a list of assets.

FA3. 5600 NORTH GATE RD, GRANBURY RD 76049 DENTAL OFFIC 450,000.00 0.00 0.00

See Agreed Order, 06/06/13 #51

FA4. 11238 BALLARD PEEK, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78254 91,000.00 0.00 0.00

See Agreed Order, 06/06/13 #51

FA5. 5620 N GATE RD, GRANDBURY RD 76049 LIEN COLLATERAL 45,000.00 0.00 0.00

See Agreed Order, 06/06/13 #51

FA6. 3009 ENCHANTED RD, GRANBURY, TX 76049 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

See Agreed Order, 06/06/13 #51

FA7. 2434 N US HWY 281, JOHNSON CITY, TX 78636 300,000.00 0.00 0.00

See Agreed Order, 06/06/13 #51

FA8. CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00

FA9. COMMUNITY BANK USAA SAVINGS CAPIAL ONE SAVINGS CHA 200,000.00 0.00 0.00

See Agreed Order, 06/06/13 #51

All personal property assets #9 through #29 below included in Agreed

Order unless otherwise noted.

FA10. ITEMIZED HOUSEHOLD GOODS 2,250.00 0.00 0.00

FA11. BOOKS PICTURES MISC ITEMS 150.00 0.00 0.00

Ver: 18.04LFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 3)



Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 12-43102         BTR    Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES

CRUMP, ROBERT L

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

Page:        2

Case Name:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description

(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/

Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value

(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,

and Other Costs)

Property Formally

Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon

Sale/Funds

Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 11/12/12 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 12/14/12

Claims Bar Date: 06/20/13

FA12. CLOTHES 250.00 0.00 0.00

FA13. JEWELRY UNKNOWN AMOUNT - SPOUSE HAS MOST. 0.00 0.00 0.00

FA14. SPORTING GOOD ITEMS 500.00 0.00 0.00

FA15. ASSORTED FIREARMS 800.00 0.00 0.00

FA16. AMERICAN FUNDS ACCOUNT 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

FA17. COLE REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LPL FINANCIAL SCOTT T 60,000.00 0.00 0.00

FA18. FALL CREEK DENTAL NORTH GATE PLAZA 900,000.00 0.00 0.00

FA19. 2 $50 SAVINGS BONDS 100.00 0.00 0.00

FA20. ESTRANGED SPOUSE OWES $8,000 IN SUPPORT PAYMENTS 8,000.00 0.00 0.00

FA21. 2011 CHEVY 3500 $33,000 33,000.00 0.00 0.00

FA22. 2011 GMC TERRAIN 28,618.00 0.00 0.00

FA23. 2007 CADILLAC ESCALADE 31,747.00 0.00 0.00

FA24. 2000 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE 3,903.00 0.00 0.00

FA25. 1996 GMC 3500 4,500.00 0.00 0.00

FA26. 2005 CHEVY COLORADO 12,813.00 0.00 0.00

FA27. 2012 HORSE TRAILER 11,000.00 0.00 0.00

FA28. OFFICE EQUIPMENT IN DENTAL OFFICE 0.00 0.00 0.00

FA29. OIL & GAS LEASE MJC RESOURCES LLC 806-323-9770 0.00 0.00 0.00

FA30. SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

Settlement agreement with estranged spouse for any nonexempt asset

ownership. See Agreed Order dated 06/06/13 #51 for details. Ms.

McFadden to pay the estate #50,000 for multiple assets.

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

$0.00TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values) $2,814,631.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

Ver: 18.04LFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 4)



Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 12-43102         BTR    Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES

CRUMP, ROBERT L

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

Page:        3

Case Name:

FORM 1

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 11/12/12 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 12/14/12

Claims Bar Date: 06/20/13

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Major activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:

As of date sent to UST: 05/11/15: Debtor filed individually. Debtor listed many assets that were possible assets of the

estate. Nonfiling spouse (Katrina McFadden) argued that many assets were her sole and separate property. After meeting

and discussing various issues, the trustee and Ms. McFadden came to an agreement and filed the settlement with the

Court. The Order was granted on 06/06/13 docket #51. Payment was made to the estate on 06/18/13.  As noted within Form 1

individual properties, most of the listed assets were included in the global settlement where Ms. McFadden would pay

the estate $50,000 to purchase and hold as her sole property. A final 2013 estate tax return was required; it was filed

and accepted as filed in August 2014. Claims reviewed and objections granted in April 2014. Final fee applications filed

and professionals paid in February and March 2015.

Attorney for Trustee: Larry Levick, Singer & Levick

Accountant for Trustee: Sheldon Levy

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/31/15 Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/31/15

/s/ Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

__________________________________________  Date: 05/11/15

MICHELLE H. CHOW, TRUSTEE

Ver: 18.04LFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 5)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 12-43102  -BTR

CRUMP, ROBERT L

*******5458

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

BANK OF KANSAS CITY

Page:     1

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

05/11/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0915  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

BALANCE FORWARD             0.00

06/18/13 Katrina McFadden30 Settlement proceeds with spouse       50,000.00        50,000.001129-000

06/28/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           22.89        49,977.112600-000

07/31/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           74.28        49,902.832600-000

08/30/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           74.17        49,828.662600-000

09/30/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           71.67        49,756.992600-000

10/31/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           73.95        49,683.042600-000

11/29/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           71.46        49,611.582600-000

12/31/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           73.73        49,537.852600-000

01/31/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           73.62        49,464.232600-000

02/28/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           66.40        49,397.832600-000

03/31/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           73.42        49,324.412600-000

04/30/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           70.94        49,253.472600-000

05/30/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           73.20        49,180.272600-000

06/30/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           70.73        49,109.542600-000

07/31/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           72.99        49,036.552600-000

08/29/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           72.88        48,963.672600-000

09/30/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           70.42        48,893.252600-000

10/31/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           72.67        48,820.582600-000

11/28/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           70.22        48,750.362600-000

12/31/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           72.45        48,677.912600-000

01/30/15 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           72.35        48,605.562600-000

02/06/15 SHELDON E LEVY, CPA

6320 SOUTHWEST BLVD SUITE 204

FORT WORTH, TX 76109

001001 Per order 02/04/15

Accountant fees and expenses

       1,250.00        47,355.563420-000

02/06/15 SHELDON E LEVY, CPA

6320 SOUTHWEST BLVD SUITE 204

FORT WORTH, TX 76109

001002 Per order 02/04/15

Accountant fees and expenses

          70.00        47,285.563420-000

02/27/15 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           64.55        47,221.012600-000

Page Subtotals         50,000.00          2,778.99

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 6)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 12-43102  -BTR

CRUMP, ROBERT L

*******5458

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

BANK OF KANSAS CITY

Page:     2

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

05/11/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0915  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

03/19/15 SINGER LEVICK, PC

C/O LARRY A. LEVICK

16200 ADDISON ROAD SUITE 140

ADDISON, TEXAS 75001

001003 Per order 03/18/15

Trustee attorney fees and expenses

      17,647.00        29,574.013210-000

03/19/15 SINGER LEVICK, PC

C/O LARRY A. LEVICK

16200 ADDISON ROAD SUITE 140

ADDISON, TEXAS 75001

001004 Per order 03/18/15

Trustee attorney fees and expenses

         841.93        28,732.083220-000

        50,000.00COLUMN TOTALS

        Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal

        Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

        21,267.92        28,732.08

             0.00              0.00

        50,000.00         21,267.92

        50,000.00         21,267.92

          0.00

Checking Account - ********0915 50,000.00

------------------------

50,000.00

==============

(Excludes Account

Transfers)

21,267.92

------------------------

21,267.92

==============

(Excludes Payments

To Debtors)

28,732.08

------------------------

28,732.08

==============

Total Funds

On Hand

TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS

           NET

DISBURSEMENTS

ACCOUNT

BALANCE

I certify that the above banking transactions are

true and correct.

/s/ Michelle H. Chow, Trustee          

Trustee's Signature:  __________________________________  Date: 05/11/15

Page Subtotals              0.00         18,488.93

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 7)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 12-43102  -BTR

CRUMP, ROBERT L

*******5458

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

BANK OF KANSAS CITY

Page:     3

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

05/11/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0915  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

MICHELLE H. CHOW, TRUSTEE

Page Subtotals              0.00              0.00

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 8)



Date: May 11, 2015Page 1

Case Number: 12-43102

CRUMP, ROBERT LDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Claimed Allowed

Claim Number Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

06/20/13Claims Bar Date:

Joint Debtor:

3210-00

      $17,647.00           $0.00

001

Administrative       $17,647.00SINGER LEVICK, PC

C/O LARRY A. LEVICK

16200 ADDISON ROAD SUITE 140

ADDISON, TEXAS 75001

3220-00

         $841.93           $0.00

001

Administrative          $841.93SINGER LEVICK, PC

C/O LARRY A. LEVICK

16200 ADDISON ROAD SUITE 140

ADDISON, TEXAS 75001

3420-00

       $1,250.00           $0.00

001

Administrative        $1,250.00SHELDON E LEVY, CPA

6320 SOUTHWEST BLVD SUITE

204

FORT WORTH, TX 76109

3420-00

          $70.00           $0.00

001

Administrative           $70.00SHELDON E LEVY, CPA

6320 SOUTHWEST BLVD SUITE

204

FORT WORTH, TX 76109

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00

070

000001

(1-1) Amount of claim is unknown --

See attachment to Proof of Claim

Claim withdrawn by creditor 01/23/14

Claim amount originally filed as zero

Unsecured            $0.00Katrina McFadden

C/O H. Brandon Jones

777 Main Street, Suite 3800

Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Filed 03/14/13

5800-00

      $31,804.30           $0.00

040

000002A

IRS Priority portion of claim

Priority       $31,804.30Internal Revenue Service

P.O. Box 7346

Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Filed 03/27/13

7100-00

       $5,473.80           $0.00

070

000002B

IRS unsecured portion of claim

Unsecured        $5,473.80INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

P.O. BOX 7317

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7317

7100-00

       $2,608.07       $2,546.00

070

000003

x3460 money loaned unsecured

Unsecured        $2,608.07John Deere Financial, f.s.b.

PO Box 6600

Johnston, IA 50131

Filed 03/27/13

7100-00

      $11,131.33           $0.00

070

000004

x0453 Universal Bank NA

Unsecured       $11,131.33Atlas Acquisitions LLC

294 Union St.

Hackensack, NJ 07601

Filed 04/02/13

7100-00

       $1,512.40           $0.00

070

000005

x7952 GE Capital

Unsecured        $1,512.40Atlas Acquisitions LLC

294 Union St.

Hackensack, NJ 07601

Filed 04/02/13

7100-00

       $2,384.65       $2,298.00

070

000006

x7393 Credit One Bank NA/FNBM

Unsecured        $2,384.65PYOD, LLC its successors and assigns

as assignee

of FNBM LLC

Resurgent Capital Services

PO Box 19008

Greenville, SC 29602

Filed 04/02/13

Printed: 05/11/15 10:44 AM Ver: 18.04CREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 9)



Date: May 11, 2015Page 2

Case Number: 12-43102

CRUMP, ROBERT LDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Claimed Allowed

Claim Number Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

06/20/13Claims Bar Date:

Joint Debtor:

7100-00

       $1,649.08       $1,573.00

070

000007

x7372 6718

Unsecured        $1,649.08Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.

PO Box 71083

Charlotte, NC 28272-1083

Filed 04/12/13

7100-00

       $1,604.79       $1,624.21

070

000008

x8368 1083

Unsecured        $1,604.79Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.

PO Box 71083

Charlotte, NC 28272-1083

Filed 04/12/13

7100-00

       $2,294.52       $2,294.00

070

000009

(9-1) CHEVRON TEXACO PLCC

Chevron/Texaco

Unsecured        $2,294.52Capital Recovery V, LLC

c/o Recovery Management Systems

Corporat

25 SE 2nd Avenue Suite 1120

Miami FL 33131-1605

Filed 05/23/13

7100-00

         $507.90         $463.91

070

000010

(10-1) WALMART

Walmart

Unsecured          $507.90Capital Recovery V, LLC

c/o Recovery Management Systems

Corporat

25 SE 2nd Avenue Suite 1120

Miami FL 33131-1605

Filed 05/23/13

7100-00

       $2,163.08       $2,163.00

070

000011

(11-1) SAM'S CLUB

Sam's Club

Unsecured        $2,163.08Capital Recovery V, LLC

c/o Recovery Management Systems

Corporat

25 SE 2nd Avenue Suite 1120

Miami FL 33131-1605

Filed 05/23/13

7100-00

         $392.55         $249.09

070

000012

x8969 Verizon

Unsecured          $392.55American InfoSource LP as agent for

Verizon

PO Box 248838

Oklahoma City, OK 73124-8838

Filed 05/29/13

7100-00

       $2,404.14           $0.00

070

000013

legal representation

x7148 filed as unsecured

includes invoice of hourly fees

Unsecured        $2,404.14Robert Kersey

827 W Pearl, Ste 4

Granbury, TX 76048

Filed 05/29/13

7100-00

       $1,143.39       $1,143.00

070

000014

x4352 Lowes

Unsecured        $1,143.39Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC

POB 41067

Norfolk VA 23541

Filed 06/17/13

7100-00

       $1,224.67           $0.00

070

000015

x8461 HSBC Bank of Nevada/Capital One

Unsecured        $1,224.67Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC

POB 41067

Norfolk VA 23541

Filed 06/20/13

7100-00

       $1,479.09           $0.00

070

000016

x9295 HSBC Bank Nevada, NA/Capital One

Unsecured        $1,479.09Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC

POB 41067

Norfolk VA 23541

Filed 06/20/13

4110-00

     $194,633.82     $190,000.00

050

000017

OBJECTION filed 01/18/14

Order granted 04/14/14 #76

Disallowed in full

Filed as secured - on real property

2434 N US HWY 281, Johnson City, TX 78636

Secured            $0.00Owen J. Smith & Stella Smith

c/o Zachary P. Hudler, PC

P O Box 1728

Johnson City, TX 78636

Filed 06/20/13

Printed: 05/11/15 10:44 AM Ver: 18.04CREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 10)



Date: May 11, 2015Page 3

Case Number: 12-43102

CRUMP, ROBERT LDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Claimed Allowed

Claim Number Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

06/20/13Claims Bar Date:

Joint Debtor:

4210-00

       $4,679.54      $11,171.00

050

000018

(18-1) Trailer

OBJECTION filed 01/18/14

Order granted  04/14/14

Disallowed in full

money loaned on trailer 8199

filed as secured 

Secured            $0.00Sheffield Financial

PO Box 1847

Wilson, NC 27894-1847

Filed 08/27/13

     $288,900.05     $215,525.21       $89,586.69Case Totals:

Code #:  Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

Printed: 05/11/15 10:44 AM Ver: 18.04CREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 11)



TRUSTEE’S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION
 

Exhibit D
 
Case No.: 12-43102 BTR
Case Name: CRUMP, ROBERT L
Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:
 

NONE

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
 

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
 

NONE

 

Balance on hand $  

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Trustee Fees: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee $  $   $  

Trustee Expenses: Michelle H. Chow,
Trustee $   $   $  

Attorney for Trustee Fees: SINGER
LEVICK, PC $  $  $  

Attorney for Trustee Expenses: SINGER
LEVICK, PC $  $  $  

Accountant for Trustee Expenses:
SHELDON E LEVY, CPA $  $  $  

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses $  

Remaining Balance $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 12)



In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,
priority claims totaling $  must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)
creditors.
 

Allowed priority claims are:
 

 
The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed payment

less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing authorities).
 

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and will
be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be   percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:
 

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000002A Internal Revenue Service $  $   $  

Total to be paid to priority creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000003 John Deere Financial, f.s.b. $  $   $  

000004 Atlas Acquisitions LLC $  $   $  

000005 Atlas Acquisitions LLC $  $   $  

000006
PYOD, LLC its successors
and assigns as assignee $  $   $  

000007
Capital One Bank (USA),
N.A. $  $   $  

000008
Capital One Bank (USA),
N.A. $  $   $  

000009 Capital Recovery V, LLC $  $   $  

000010 Capital Recovery V, LLC $   $   $  
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Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and will

be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured) claims
have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:
 

NONE

 

 
Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims ordered

subordinated by the Court totaling $  have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all
allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The dividend for
subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims ordered
subordinated by the Court are as follows:

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000011 Capital Recovery V, LLC $  $   $  

000012
American InfoSource LP as
agent for $   $   $  

000013 Robert Kersey $  $   $  

000014
Portfolio Recovery
Associates, LLC $  $   $  

000015
Portfolio Recovery
Associates, LLC $  $   $  

000016
Portfolio Recovery
Associates, LLC $  $   $  

000002B
INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE $  $   $  

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  
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NONE
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